                            Page 1 of 21           Report No.: NTEK-2014NT0507682F3
FCC Test Report
FCC ID: 2ACEK-HYBRID2
Product： Tablet PC
Trade Name： N/A
Model Number： M600
Serial Model：
MXXX
(XXX in the model designation may be any
alphanumeric characters denoting different
configuration options)
Report No.： NTEK-2014NT0507682F3
Prepared for
South Holdings Industrial ltd.
Building 1,Hao’er Jiashitai Industrial Park,Fengtang Rd., Tangwei,
Fuyong Town,Bao’an District,Shenzhen,China
Prepared by
Shenzhen NTEK Testing Technology Co., Ltd.
1/F, Building E, Fenda Science Park, Sanwei Community, Xixiang Street,
Bao’an District, Shenzhen P.R. China
Tel.: +86-0755-61156588  Fax.: +86-0755-61156599
Website: www.ntek.org.cn
                            Page 2 of 21           Report No.: NTEK-2014NT0507682F3
TEST RESULT CERTIFICATION
Applicant’s name ................. : South Holdings Industrial ltd.
Address ................................. : Building 1,Hao’er Jiashitai Industrial Park,Fengtang Rd.,
Tangwei,Fuyong Town,Bao’an District,Shenzhen,China
Manufacturer's Name .......... : South Holdings Industrial ltd.
Address ................................. : Building 1,Hao’er Jiashitai Industrial Park,Fengtang Rd.,
Tangwei,Fuyong Town,Bao’an District,Shenzhen,China
Product description
Product name ........................... : Tablet PC
Model and/or type reference : M600
Standards ............................. :
FCC Part15B:2013
ANSI C63.4:2003
This device described above has been tested by NTEK, and the test results show that the
equipment under test (EUT) is in compliance with Part 15 of FCC Rules. And it is applicable only to
the tested sample identified in the report.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of NTEK, this
document may be altered or revised by NTEK, personal only, and shall be noted in the revision of
the document.
Date of Test ............................................:
Date (s) of performance of tests .............: 07 May 2014 ~27 May 2014
Date of Issue...........................................: 27 May 2014
Test Result...............................................: Pass
Testing Engineer :
 (Apple Huang)
Technical Manager :
 (Brown Lu)
Authorized Signatory :
 (Bill Yao)
                            Page 3 of 21           Report No.: NTEK-2014NT0507682F3
Table of Contents
Page
1 . TEST SUMMARY 4
1.1 TEST FACILITY 5
1.2 MEASUREMENT UNCERTAINTY 5
2 . GENERAL INFORMATION 6
2.1 GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF EUT 6
2.2 DESCRIPTION OF TEST SETUP 8
2.3 DESCRIPTION TEST PERIPHERAL AND EUT PERIPHERAL 9
2.4 MEASUREMENT INSTRUMENTS LIST 10
3 . EMC EMISSION TEST 11
3.1 CONDUCTED EMISSION MEASUREMENT 11
3.1.1 POWER LINE CONDUCTED EMISSION 11
3.1.2 TEST PROCEDURE 12
3.1.3 TEST SETUP 12
3.1.4 EUT OPERATING CONDITIONS 12
3.1.5 TEST RESULTS 13
3.2 RADIATED EMISSION MEASUREMENT 15
3.2.1 LIMITS OF RADIATED EMISSION MEASUREMENT 15
3.2.2 TEST PROCEDURE 15
3.2.3 TEST SETUP 16
3.2.4 EUT OPERATING CONDITIONS 16
3.2.5 TEST RESULTS 17
3.2.6 TEST RESULTS(Above 1GHz) 19
4 . EUT TEST PHOTO 20
                            Page 4 of 21           Report No.: NTEK-2014NT0507682F3

Number(s)
MXXX
(XXX in the model designation may be any alphanumeric
characters denoting different configuration options)
Model Difference All the model are the same circuit and RF module,
except the model name and colour.
Product Description
The EUT is a Tablet PC .
Based on the application, features, or specification
exhibited in User's Manual, the EUT is considered as an
ITE/Computing Device. More details of EUT technical
specification, please refer to the User's Manual.
Connecting I/O port: USB
Power Source DC Voltage
Adapter
Model:JY-05200
Input: 100-240V~,50/60Hz,0.3A
Output: 5.0V , 2A
Battery  DC 3.7V, 2600mAh,19.62Wh
                            Page 7 of 21           Report No.: NTEK-2014NT0507682F3
2.1.1 DESCRIPTION OF TEST MODES
To investigate the maximum EMI emission characteristics generates from EUT, the test
system was pre-scanning tested base on the consideration of following EUT operation
mode or test configuration mode which possible have effect on EMI emission level.
Each of these EUT operation mode(s) or test configuration mode(s) mentioned above
was evaluated respectively.
Pretest Mode Description
Mode 1 Downloading
For Conducted Test
Final Test Mode Description
Mode 1 Downloading
For Radiated Test
Final Test Mode Description
Mode 1 Downloading
                            Page 8 of 21           Report No.: NTEK-2014NT0507682F3
 2.2 DESCRIPTION OF TEST SETUP
C-1
E-1
EUT
E-2
Notebook
E-3
Keyboard
C-2
E-4
Mouse
AC Plug
C-3
E-5
Printer
C-4
                            Page 9 of 21           Report No.: NTEK-2014NT0507682F3
2.3 DESCRIPTION TEST PERIPHERAL AND EUT PERIPHERAL
The EUT has been tested as an independent unit together with other necessary accessories or
support units. The following support units or accessories were used to form a representative test
configuration during the tests.
Item Equipment Brand Model/Type No.  Series No. Note
E-1 Tablet PC
N/A M600  N/A EUT
E-2 Notebook DELL PP10L N/A
E-3 Keyboard HP KB-0318 434820-AA2SVH
E-4 Mouse HP MS-SBF96 417441-002REV.OC
E-5 Printer Canon L11121E LBP2900
Item Shielded Type Ferrite Core Length Note
C-1 NO NO 0.8m
C-2 NO NO 1.2m
C-3 NO NO 1.5m
C-4 NO NO 1.5m
Note:
(1) The support equipment was authorized by Declaration of Confirmation.